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Intervention  
Our classroom level intervention 
has begun will focus on Math, 
utilizing  Exact Path. Each student's 
NWEA score is uploaded into Exact 

Path  which then creates an individual Learning Path. 
Students will work on the skills necessary to be proficient in 
Math and Reading. This is Tier 1 of our interventions. Our 
goal is for all students to make growth in their content 
areas.  

The schedule is a follows: 

Days: Mondays and Wednesdays  
Period: 1st hour classes  

Students are expected to the following: 

Open their computers and remain at a noise level of Zero 
Log into Exact Path utilizing their credentials (passed out 

in class) 
Have paper and pencil ready to DO the MATH and take 

notes on the Reading!  
Spend the ENTIRE 45 minutes working diligently on 

Math on Monday and Reading on Wednesday  
Master at least 2 skills per week 
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Emergency Contacts

Emergency contact forms need be completed in 
ASAP.  Students may  submit to their 1st hour 
teacher.  You may also click here if you need a 
copy.  

Deans List 

Please sign up asap! This is the best way to 
communicate with teachers and keep tabs on 
your students behavior and academics. 
PowerSchool will also be going out soon! 

Immunizations

the State of Michigan mandates that all 
children’s immunization forms be 
updated annually. Make certain your 
child’s immunizations are up-to-date. 
The students who do not have up-to-
date immunizations will be excluded 
from school.


Safety Drill

Safety drills for fire, tornado and active shooter 
will be held during the school day. 

Sibling Pick up Form

In order for your middle school student to pick up 
an Elementary student they must have a form on 
file. Take a moment to complete the form by 
clicking here. 

Federal Grants & Title I

 Take a moment to view the 
presentation. Click here.  Please 

complete the survey. 

Harvest Curriculum Night! October 
26th 5-7 PM

    JUNIOR ACADEMY 
             Detroit Edison Public School Academy 

After School Tutoring  

This program is designed to target 
necessary skills needed for your child's 

academic progress in Reading 
comprehension, focusing on targeted 
ELA and Math standards.  The sessions 
will provide your child with additional 

skills needed to achieve mastery in 
Reading and Math. Click here to sign up 

your student.  It starts today!

Parent Teacher 
Conferences!  

97% of parents who 
signed up to attend the 
conference joined! NICE 

Job families. ;-) 

https://forms.gle/gu3RZps32SU2YqrJ8
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nmat7AVXKtg
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nmat7AVXKtg
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nmat7AVXKtg
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Czd7ErzGOITGY8zF4pamzmUvBtkT9rMj/view?usp=sharing
https://forms.gle/rRqzNJq8AxvBGydg8
https://cloud.swivl.com/v/acf74ae4c2043712b8820bf6fc8a60f3
https://forms.gle/QJ1NPZhJNmyUNwXe7
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READ & RESPOND 

UNIFORM POLICY  
★ Students are to be in full uniform daily 

➡ No hoodies, all black shoes (NO type of color in 
them), ties on, shirts tucked in. 

➡ Uniform violations  have  begun  and  can  result  in  a 
suspension. 

➡ If a student is not in full uniform for whatever reason, 
do  not  hesitate  to  reach  out  to  the  JA office  at 
313-833-1100, ext. 1256. 
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International Baccalaureate 
Middle Years Programme 

The MYP is a challenging 
framework that encourages 
students to make practical 
connections between their 
studies and the real world. 
Our students are taught to be: 

• Thinkers 
• Reflective  
• Caring 
• Risk takers 
• Knowledgeable 
• Inquirers  
• Principled 
• Open-minded 
• Communicators 

Our IB Trait of the 
month is 

Student have been given their novel for Read & Respond if 
they have turned in their signed contract. The student are 
responsible for reading daily for 20 minutes and responding 
to the text  daily  in their  Reading Journal.   Students  will 
need to have their RR book with them daily. Please note 
each  day  completed  is  considered  a  homework  grade.  
Lastly,  if  the  student  loses  their  book  families  will  bet 
responsible  for  purchasing  another  copy  and  or  paying 
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Teacher Subject 833-1100 
Ext. Email address Deans List Phone #

Ms. David, Mariechris IB MYP Language & Literature (6) 1262 mdavid@npfeschools.org (313) 752 1564

Ms. Marcos, Rainniel IB MYP Language & Literature (8) 1264 rmarcos@npfeschools.org (313) 484-8838

Mr. Gaspar, Benjamin IB MYP Language & Literature 
6H,7H,8H) 1263 rmarcos@npfeschools.org (313)752-1576

Mr. Sicat, Neptali IB MYP Language & Literature (7) 1261 nsicat@npfeschools.org (586) 565 3616

Mr. Neely, Brailen IB MYP Physical & Health 
Education 1253 bneely11@npfeschools.org 313-586-4735

Ms. Borowski, Nicole IB MYP Social Studies (7) (8) 1258 nborowski@npfeschools.org (313) 726 5276

Mr. Wisniewski, Zachary IB MYP Soc St (6) (7) 1257 zwisniewski@npfeschools.or
g (313) 380-5783

Mr. Francisco, Aleander IB MYP Math (8) 1259 afrancisco@npfeschools.org (313) 380-5449

Mr. Golida, Kyndal IB MYP Math (6) 1260 kgolida@npfeschools.org (313) 756-7529

Ms. Lengset, Emma IB MYP Math  (7) 1241 elengset@npfeschools.org (313) 228-2307

Ms. Davis, Lauren IB MYP Sciences (7) (8) 1227 ldavis2@npfeschools.org (313) 763-0750

Ms. Reyes, Aldibel IB MYP Sciences (6) (7) 1228 areyes@npfeschools.org (313) 228-2329

Mr. Montgomery, Chris Fine Arts 1226 cmontgomery@substitute.npf
eschools.org (313) 752-1589

Mr. Haqq, Waleed IB MYP Performing Arts 1252 whaqq@npfeschools.org (313) 524-9621

Ms. Khalifa, Emna IB MYP French 1 1245 ekhalifa@npfeschools.org

Mr. Brown, Mark IB MYP French 1 1245 markbrown@npfeschools.org

Ms. Edwards, Destiny SPED 1203 dedwards@npfeschools.org (313) 800-7776

Mr. London, Issac Student Support Specialist 1235 ilondon@npfeschools.org

Mrs. Collins, Tamara Principal 1256 tcollins@npfeschools.org (313)524-9866

Ms. Smith, Briana Assistant to the Principal 1256 bsmith@npfeschools.org (313)652-0251

Mr. Brock, Chanterius Attendance officer 1235 cbrock@npfeschools.org

Ms. Carlin, Kelly IB Coach 1233 kcarlin@npfeschools.org

Mr. Tucker, Darryl ELA Instructional Coach dtucker@npfeschools.org

Mr. Coker, Shawn Security scoker@npfeschools.org

Mrs. Smith, Lauryn DOA in Training (Math) 1242 lsmith@npfeschools.org

mailto:ekhalifa@npfeschools.org
mailto:bsmith@npfeschools.org
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Click here to RSVP

https://forms.gle/8CmGGuzgJ35J95U59
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MEDIA ARTS

MEDIA ARTS

Meet the Teacher
Mr. Montgomery 

About Me
Hello! I'm Mr. Montgomery. I have been
been teaching for approximately 5
years. I have been an photographer for
over 10 years. I have a bachelor's
degree of Arts and Science in Media
Broadcast from thee Central State
University . I have a passion for media
arts and believe that it has the power
to connect people and change the
world. 

Our Classroom
I aim to create an environment where
you feel comfortable expressing your
thoughts and options, engaging in
discussion, and collaborating with
classmates. 

Fun Facts 
Outside of teaching, I enjoy reading,
photography, traveling and exploring
new places. I am a big fan of a variety
of sports. 

My Favorites

Self Help

Coffee &
Gatorade
Cheesecake

Chips &
Guacamole
Basketball

Book:

Drink:

Dessert:

Snack:

Sport:

Contact
Email:

gocmoproductions@gmailST
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